TOWN OF EAU GALLE FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE

Permits are required for all Building and Site Improvements over \$5,000 (Residential/Agriculture or Business)

Permit/Charge Name	Permit Fee Or Charge	Penalty (Add'l)	Last Changed
(New home construction)			
Builing Permit- Small	\$50	\$50	5/1/2016
(Remodeling, out buildings)			
Driveway Permit	\$100		
Utility Permit	\$100	\$150 +Dbl Permit Fee	1/1/2025
		(per Day!!)	
Fire/Rescure: Ambulance Reimbursement			
(EC-pd yrly if any; Meno-depends)			5/1/2016
Fire/Rescure: Fire Response Reimbursement			
			5/1/2016
Hall Rental by Town Resident	\$100	\$150 security deposit,	
(2 Separate Checks) Contact Martha Hartung to		returned with no	
Reserve at 715-283-4910		damage	12/1/2023
Hall Rental by Non-Resident	\$150	\$150 security deposit,	
(2 Separate Checks) Contact Martha Hartung to		returned with no	
Reserve at 715-283-4910		damage	12/11/2023
Land Division Application Fee	\$0		5/1/2016
Mowing	\$200 Minimum	\$100 for each additional	1/1/2025
	for 1st hr	1/2 hour	
Plowing Residential Driveway-Grader	\$100 minimum	\$50 for each additional	5/1/2016
Only when ditches or edges can be seen & is up to	for 1st hr	hour	
discretion of patrolman and/or town chairman			
Plowing Residential Driveway-Truck	\$100 per hour	\$50 per each additional	1/1/2025
Not on overtime: only "open" driveway	minimum	1/2 hour	
Sanding Residential Driveway	\$75 minimum	\$40 for each additional	1/1/2025
	which includes	1/2 yard	
	1/2 yard sand		
Dog Licenses, Spayed and Neutered	\$6 per dog		5/1/2016
(Proof of rabies vaccination certificate required)			
Dog Licenses, Intact	\$10 per dog		5/1/2016
(Proof of rabies vaccination certificate required)			
Dog Kennel Licenses	\$40		5/1/2016
Water Rates from Town Well	\$20 minimum per	.02 cents per gallon after	
1000 lbs per 1st load	1st load	1000 gallons.	

Martha Hartung, Clerk

715.283.4910